subject to continuation of lock-in in the hands of transferees for the remaining period and compliance of Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

The Equity Shares locked-in by our Promoters are not pledged to any party. The locked-in Equity Shares held by our
Promoters can be pledged only with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks
or financial institutions, provided that pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of such loan.

3. Transactions in our Company's Equity Shares by the Promoter/Promoter Group and the directors of our
Company or directors of the Promoter Group companies during a period of six months preceding the date of
filing of the Prospectus with ROC

None of our Directors, Promoters, Promoter Group companies, Directors of our Promoter Group companies have
purchased, neither have they sold any Equity Shares, during a period of six months preceding the date of filing the
Prospectus with ROC.

19

ASTRAL
where flowsINNOVATION

TM

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company prior to the Issue and post Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Shareholder's Category No. of Shares %age No. of Shares %age

A. Promoters Holding

1. Promoters

- Indian Promoters

Mr. Sandeep P. Engineer 1737724 21.02% 1737724 15.46%

Mrs. Jagruti S. Engineer 914341 11.06% 914341 8.14%

Mrs. Tarlika G. Dalal 666467 8.06% 666467 5.93%

- Foreign Promoters

Specialty Process LLC 1582241 19.14% 1582241 14.08%

Mr. Nimish G. Dalal 629417 7.61% 629417 5.60%

Sub-Total (1) 5530190 66.89% 5530190 49.21%

2. Promoter Group/Persons acting in concert

Mr. Bipin R Mehta 65030 0.79% 65030 0.58%

Saumya Polymers Private Limited 1575817 19.06% 1575817 14.02%

Sub-Total (2) 1640847 19.85% 1640847 14.60%

Sub-Total of (A) 7171037 86.74% 7171037 63.81%

B. Non-Promoter Holding

1. Mutual Funds - - - -

2. Banks, Financial Institutions, Insurance 180000 2.18% - -
Companies (Central/State Govt. Institutions/
Non-Govt. Institutions)

3. FIIs - - - -

Sub-Total of (B) 180000 2.18% 180000 1.60%

C. Other Investors

1. Employees 267601 3.24%

2. Bodies Corporate 44285 0.54%

3. Indian Public -

4. NRIs/OCBs 318785 3.86%

5. Others 285342 3.45%

Sub-Total of (C) 916013 11.08% 916013 8.15%

D. Shares offered to Public through this Issue, - 2971000 26.44%
including  Employee Reservation Portion.

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 8267050 100.00% 11238050 100.00%

20

ASTRAL POLY TECHNIK LIMITED

5.  Equity shares held by the top ten shareholders:

5a. Top ten shareholders as on the date of filing the Prospectus with ROC:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of Equity % of shareholding
Shares

1 Mr. Sandeep P. Engineer 17,37,724 21.02

2 Specialty Process LLC 15,82,241 19.14

3 Saumya Polymers Private Limited 15,75,817 19.06

4 Mrs. Jagruti S. Engineer 9,14,341 11.06

5 Mrs. Tarlika G. Dalal 6,66,467 8.06

6 Mr. Nimish G. Dalal 6,29,417 7.61

7 Corporation Bank 1,80,000 2.18

8 Mr. Naresh Patel 1,42,857 1.82

9 Mahendrakumar Khetshi Shah Jtly with Anilla Mahendra Shah 1,10,000 1.33

10 Mr. Navin Patel 65,928 0.84

5b. Top ten shareholders ten days prior to filing the Prospectus with ROC:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of Equity % of shareholding
Shares

1 Mr. Sandeep P. Engineer 17,37,724 22.09

2 Specialty Process LLC 15,82,241 20.11

3 Saumya Polymers Private Limited 15,75,817 20.03

4 Mrs. Jagruti S. Engineer 9,14,341 11.62

5 Mrs. Tarlika G. Dalal 6,66,467 8.47

6 Mr. Nimish G. Dalal 6,29,417 8.00

7 Mr. Naresh Patel 1,42,857 1.82

8 Mr. Navin Patel 65,928 0.84

9 Mr. Bipin R Mehta 65,030 0.83

10 Mr. Mayur M. Vakil 63,500 0.81

5c. Top ten shareholders two years prior to filing the Prospectus with ROC:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder Number of Equity % of shareholding
Shares

1 Saumya Polymers Private Limited 5,19,500 34.39

2 Specialty Process LLC 4,00,100 26.45

3 Mr. Nimish G. Dalal 2,07,500 13.74

4 Mr. Sandeep P. Engineer 1,65,700 10.97

5 Mrs. Tarlika G. Dalal 1,49,500 9.90

6 Mrs. Jagruti S. Engineer 67,750 4.48

7 Mrs. Tarlika T. Patel 50 0.003

8 Mr. Niranjan T. Patel 50 0.003

9 Mrs. Pratima T. Patel 50 0.003

10 Ms. Veena S. Mehta 50 0.003

11 Mr. Sandeep P. Engineer (as Karta of HUF) 50 0.003

12 Mr. Amritlal M. Shah 50 0.003

13 Mr. Munish Patell 50 0.003

21

ASTRAL
where flowsINNOVATION

TM

6. There are no "buy back", "stand by" or similar arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares by our Company, our
Promoters, Directors, or LM for the Equity Shares offered through the Prospectus.

7. Our Company has not taken any bridge loans.

8. Equity Shares offered through the Issue shall be made fully paid up or may be forfeited within 12 months from the
date of allotment of Equity Shares in the manner specified in Clause 8.6.2 of the SEBI Guidelines.

9. Our Company has 171 Shareholders as on the date of filing the Prospectus with ROC .

10. An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of the Net Issue to public can be retained for the purpose of rounding off